
OWENS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

PROCEDURES 

 

2024 dates reviewed by executive leadership team, 3-13-23 

Federal observations for 2023 dates, approved 7-19-21 

 

1 

Supplement to Holiday Schedule Procedures with 2023 and 2024 Dates 

 

Holiday Schedule.  

New Year's day and last working day before New Year's day 

• Monday, January 2, 2023  (Return to work,  Tuesday, January 3, 2023 – Federal observation) 

• Monday, January 1, 2024  (Return to work, Tuesday, January 2, 2024) 

Martin Luther King day 

• Monday, January 16, 2023 

• Monday, January 15, 2024 

Memorial day 

• Monday, May 29, 2023 

• Monday, May 27, 2024 

 

Juneteenth day 

• Monday, June 19, 2023 

• Wednesday, June 19, 2024 

 

Independence day  
• Tuesday, July 4, 2023 

• Thursday, July 4, 2024 

Labor day 

• Monday, September 4, 2023 

• Monday, September 2, 2024 

 

Veterans day  

• Friday, November 10, 2023 (Federal observation) 

• Monday, November 11, 2024 

 

Thanksgiving day, Wednesday before Thanksgiving, and Friday following Thanksgiving 

• November 22, 23, 24, 2023 (Wednesday, Thursday, Friday) 

• November 27, 28, 29, 2024 (Wednesday, Thursday, Friday) 

 

Winter Break – December 25 and last working day before December 25 

All weekdays between December 25 and New Year’s day 
(Note:  Regular hours for the last working day before December 25) 

 

• 2023  
 

 

• December 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 2023 and January 1, 2024  

o (Return to work, Tuesday, January 2, 2024)   

• 2024  
 

 

• December 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 2024 and January 1, 2025  

o (Return to work, Thursday, January 2, 2025)   

Fri, Sat., Sun., M, T, W,    Th,  Fri., Sat., Sun.,                  M    

T, W, Th,   Fri., Sat., Sun., M, T,                      W    


